Shawano Hockey League Discipline Policy

The purpose of this document is to define the action and discipline that any player or coach may receive for conduct that is deemed to be either intentionally harmful or detrimental to any player or coach in the Shawano Hockey League.

- Any player or coach that conducts themselves on the ice in a way that is harmful or detrimental to any other player or coach, the **HEAD COACH** of that players team shall decide on the disciplinary action taken against the player or coach.
- Any discipline decided by the HEAD COACH that results in the removal of a player or coach from a practice or suspension of game (s) shall be presented to the coach or players parent(s) or legal guardian, in writing within 48 hours of the incident.
- 3. Should the conduct in question of any player be directed at the HEAD COACH, the decision for disciplinary action shall be directed to the PROGRAM DIRECTOR. In such case, the PROGRAM DIRECTOR shall comply with the guidelines mentioned above.

Player name:	
Head Coach:	
The following conduct by the above mentioned player is subject to the following disciplinary action	he
	_

It is hereby agreed to by the **HEAD COACH, PLAYER and PARENTS or LEGAL GUARDIANS** that the above mentioned disciplinary action be taken. Upon completion of the disciplinary action, **NO OTHER DISCIPLINE** may be enforced for this infraction.

Player Signature	
Head Coach Signature	
Parent Signature	
Program Director Signature	
Date /_ /	